INTERNATIONAL CAREER SERVICE WEEK

PROGRAMME

FRIEDRICH SCHILLER UNIVERSITY JENA

Monday, 11 September 2023

Wednesday, 13 September 2023

18.30

GET TOGETHER

ANDERS.cafe
Johannisplatz 17

optional and self-payment

Tuesday, 12 September 2023

09.00

09.30

10.00

12.00
13.00

18.00

20.00

REGISTRATION
Career Point | Am Planetarium 8 | 3" floor

OFFICIAL WELCOME

Career Point | Am Planetarium 8 | 3™ floor
Dr. Britta Salheiser & Dr. Marcus Hornung

WORKSHOP 1.1

»The European Labour Markets and their
Characteristics«

Career Point | Am Planetarium 8 | 3" floor
Thuringian Agency For Skilled Personnel Marketing

COFFEE is served during the workshop.

LUNCH BREAK

WORKSHOP 1.2
»The European Labour Markets and their
Characteristics«

GUIDED CITY AND UNIVERSITY TOUR
Jena Tourist Office

JOINT DINNER

optional and self-payment

09.30

12.00

14.00

15.00

15.30

18.30

COMPANY VISIT

JENOPTIK AG

Goschwitzer Strale 25
Departure: 08.15 at Career Point
Career Point Team

LUNCH
Invitation by JENOPTIK AG

WORKSHOP 2.1
»Application Documents and their Specificity«

Career Point | Am Planetarium 8 | 3" floor
Career Point Team

COFFEE BREAK

with Thuringian cake specialities

WORKSHOP 2.2
»Application Documents and their Specificity«

JOINT DINNER

optional and self-payment

Thursday, 14 September 2023

09.30

11.00

WORKSHOP 3.1

»Strategic Internationalisation, Cooperation
and Projects«

Career Point | Am Planetarium 8 | 3" floor
interculture e. V.

COFFEE BREAK

11.30

13.00
14.00

17.30

20.00

WORKSHOP 3.2

»Strategic Internationalisation, Cooperation
and Projects«

LUNCH BREAK

JENA FROM ABOVE (WALK ON THE HILL)
Career Point Team

DINNER

Invitation by the Career Point
Cafeteria Zur Rosen

VISIT OF THE PLANETARIUM

Dimensions Music Show
Zeiss-Planetarium Jena

Friday, 15 September 2023

09.00

11.00

12.00

COZY COFFEE MORNING

Kaffeerosterei Markt 11
optional and self-payment

VISIT OF SCHILLER'S GARDEN HOUSE

Schillers Gartenhaus | Schillergaichen 2
Guided tour

JOINT LUNCH

optional and self-payment

@)) +49 (0) 3641 9-401544
Please note that the programme is subject to changes.



