Monday, 11 September 2023		Wednesday, 13 September 2023			
18.30	GET TOGETHER ANDERS.cafe Johannisplatz 17 optional and self-payment ay, 12 September 2023	09.30	COMPANY VISIT JENOPTIK AG Göschwitzer Straße 25 Departure: 08.15 at Career Point Career Point Team	11.30	WORKSHOP 3.2 »Strategic Internationalisation, Cooperation and Projects« LUNCH BREAK
09.00	REGISTRATION Career Point Am Planetarium 8 3 rd floor	12.00 14.00	LUNCH Invitation by JENOPTIK AG WORKSHOP 2.1	14.00 17.30	JENA FROM ABOVE (WALK ON THE HILL) Career Point Team DINNER Invitation by the Career Point
09.30	OFFICIAL WELCOME Career Point Am Planetarium 8 3 rd floor Dr. Britta Salheiser & Dr. Marcus Hornung		»Application Documents and their Specificity« Career Point Am Planetarium 8 3 rd floor Career Point Team	20.00	Cafeteria Zur Rosen VISIT OF THE PLANETARIUM Dimensions Music Show
10.00	workshop 1.1 »The European Labour Markets and their Characteristics«	15.00 15.30	COFFEE BREAK with Thuringian cake specialities WORKSHOP 2.2	Friday,	Zeiss-Planetarium Jena 15 September 2023
	Career Point Am Planetarium 8 3 rd floor Thuringian Agency For Skilled Personnel Marketing COFFEE is served during the workshop.	18.30	»Application Documents and their Specificity« JOINT DINNER optional and self-payment	09.00	COZY COFFEE MORNING Kaffeerösterei Markt 11 optional and self-payment
12.00 13.00	WORKSHOP 1.2	Thurso	lay, 14 September 2023	11.00	VISIT OF SCHILLER'S GARDEN HOUSE
	»The European Labour Markets and their Characteristics«	09.30	WORKSHOP 3.1 »Strategic Internationalisation, Cooperation		Schillers Gartenhaus Schillergäßchen 2 Guided tour
18.00	GUIDED CITY AND UNIVERSITY TOUR Jena Tourist Office		and Projects« Career Point Am Planetarium 8 3 rd floor interculture e. V.	12.00	JOINT LUNCH optional and self-payment
20.00	JOINT DINNER optional and self-payment	11.00	COFFEE BREAK		(3) +49 (0) 3641 9-401544 Please note that the programme is subject to changes.